## SCHEDULE OF FEES ACADEMIC SESSION 2022-23

All Fees shall be charged Quarterly for 12 months

			10011 / 101 1	
School Fees for Classes	April to June	July to Sep.	Oct. to Dec.	Jan. To Mar.
Pre-Nur - Prep	₹9,590	₹9,590	₹9,590	₹9,590
I to V	₹11,080	₹11,080	₹11,080	₹11,080
VI to VIII	₹11,990	₹11,990	₹11,990	₹11,990
IX & X	₹16,910	₹16,910	₹16,910	₹16,910
11 & 12 Com/Hum stream	₹14,270	₹14,270	₹14,270	₹14,270
11 & 12 Com+CTS HUM + CTS	₹16,470	₹16,470	₹16,470	₹16,470
11 & 12 Sci Stream	₹17,770	₹17,770	₹17,770	₹17,770
11 & 12 Sci+CTS	₹19,970	₹19,970	₹19,970	₹19,970
Admission Fee	₹10,000			
Hostel Fee	₹45,000	₹45,000	₹45,000	₹45,000

Saint John's Academy

(UP-126)

Affiliated to CISCE New Delhi Fairydale Estate. Mirzapur Road, Prayagraj-212301 Contact : +91 9838644077 , 9415377777 email : principal@saintjohnsacademy.com website : www.saintjohnsacademy.com



2022-2023

## **Important instructions :**

- 1. The minimum age limit for Class Pre-Nursery is 3 years as on 1st April of the Academic year in which the admission is being sought. For subsequent Classes, the eligible age will be reckoned again with reference to 1<sup>st</sup> April with proportionate increase over 3 years.
- 2. Formal admission is complete only after the registration form has been considered by the Principal, interview or entrance test cleared by the applicant.
- 3. No candidate will be admitted to the School without the Mandatory documents.
- 4. The Principal, acting through the Management, reserves the right to refuse admission to any candidate without furnishing any reason.
- 5. For withdrawal of a pupil from the School, a calendar month's notice must be given in writing, otherwise a calendar month's fee will be charged instead.
- 6. All fees will be charged for 12 months in the year, in 4 instalments payable between 1<sup>st</sup> to 15<sup>th</sup> of the given month.
- 7. No fees is refundable.

- 8. Please ensure that the cheque is complete in all respects before depositing the same at the bank.
- Please note that there should be adequate funds available in your account to cover the cheque issued by you. <u>Cheques not honoured for any</u> reason could lead to serious repercussions and a <u>fine of ₹ 500/</u> will be charged.
- 10. Under no circumstances should the dues be allowed to fall in arrears. If the fees falls in arrears, the student's name is liable to be struck off from the School rolls.
- 11. All Fees is payable in the ICICI Bank, Naini Branch, Allahabad, by the due date, mentioning the name, Adm.Code & Class.
- 12. Parents / guardians may also deposit fee online using Internet or Mobile app.
- 13. For any query / assistance regarding Online Fee Payment please call 011-43193333(Ext:5) or email to <u>parentsdesk@entab.in</u>